R-479-2017
Original R-381-2013

Cortract # 175-2013
CONTRACT HISTORY FORM
CO #2

Project Name Polo Club Boulevard (design)
Contractor: GRW Engineers, Inc.
Contract Number and Date: 175-2013 July 9, 2013
Responsible LFUCG Division: Engineering

CONTRACT AND MODIFICATION DETAILS
A. Original Contract Amount: 199,737.00

Next Lowest Bid Amount:

NA

B. Amount of Selected Alternate or Phase:
C. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Alternates or Phases. 199,737.00
D. Amended Contract Amount: 199,737.00

E. Cumulative Amount of All Previous Change OCrders:

F. Amount of This Change Order:

G. Total Contract Amount:

24,991.00 12.5%

(Line E / Line D)

38,420.00 19.2%

fLine F / Line D)

263,148.00

SIGNATURES
Project Manager: B—‘-— f// véﬁﬁ,
Reviewed by: (VO.,JW@V—

Division Director: m ]

L=

Date: gé(s 3 2,
Date: Z(5|| i

Date: 2 téz;z




LNG7Z- w.ény ]I sleg (ovo o loRep) M Aq panoiddy

\W.;_\— L= ejeq (18U0ISSILLWON) )3 «t?GU«

N:MNN ajeq (1oy0aaQ]) nosddy
v \ Q\\F ajeq (Jojoenuon) ] s Aq paydaooy
YR \%Emo (-1bu3 ‘loig) g l(ﬁ.\r\\\l.tm AQ papuawioday

-0ja18y Ajdde |im 12e)u0D au) Jo suoisiaoid (|B pue joenuod ayy ul uoladwod ayj 104 paplaoid swiy ay |

%SL1E

S19pI0 abueyn |y - 2bUeyD Juadied

%¥Z'6l

13pIQ) 8buey) SIy] - ebuey?) Juadiag

00°8¥l'€9es 12pI0
abueys siyj buipnjou| Junowy JoRIUOD MON
00°02¥'8€$ 18pi0 abueys siy} o Junowy JoN

00'02¢'8€E$

asealnu [ejo |

asealdap |ejol

‘ubBisap ajepdn pue

'saluenb josloid ajejnojesarfydesbodo) Aaainsay

aold JoBIjUCD Ul AsEdI0U|

‘o198 ‘ejep uonajdwoo u| ‘ON
abueys ‘sasud Jun ‘sapjuenb-sabueys jo uonduoseq |  way|

a51)d joE1U0D Ul 8SEaIDB(

Jepiq abueyn Juauny

%152l

‘oN tapip 2bueyn
00°'82.'vees Joud EW%&@WMM“%OJ_MM
SNOIABI - mmmww“nnw M._w"”“.,.n_u £0507 AN ‘uoiBuIxe1
00 L66°vTS mhwwhmwwhﬂc%h“ﬂpﬂm i '4Q sjesodio) 108
00'2£.'661% uy aum:coo. leuibuQ -ou| 'sigauibug pAMO
€102-S.1 "ON 10BIUOD ol
peoy sppol @ qniD olod ‘Uohesnn ¢ Jo | abed
pleasned qnid ojod 1sford|  HIAYUO IDONVHO LOVHINOD LNIJAWNYIA0D
710z ‘e Ainp 1eq ALNNOD NvadN 31L13AV4I-NOLONIX3T




€ Jo z abed

00°0Z¥'8e

00'0ZP'8E

20ud 1281U02 Ul (8se310Ul) 19N

aseslou [ejo]

asesi08p |80

- ¢ - ¢ Sl

- $ - $ | 4"

- $ - $ £l

- $ - $ cl

- $ - $ [

- $| - $ 0L

- $ - $ 6

- $| - $ 8

- $ - $ L

- s - $ 9

- $ - $ G

- $ - $ 14

- $| - $ €

- $ - $ A
00°0ZF'8E $ - $ | 00'0eY¥'8E L s uBisap a)epdn ¢ ‘sspnuenb sjenaesal ‘Aeamnsay| aav |1

Embco% ”__LMmmmzo:_ uom::oomr"_u__%wmm_umo S9lid #un Aguend | spun sabueyo Jo uojduoseq \._n_m%,‘ %M_

‘suojeoiyoads pue sued Joe5uod ay) woly sabueyo Bumolio) ay) yim Adwod o) pajsanbal Agalay aJe NoA
pJeas|nog gn|) ojod ;j08fold

eL0Z-541

Z

210z ‘e Ainp

# 1OVHINOD
‘# POW 10BJUOD
H1va

€ Jo z abed
NOILYDIJIAON 1LOVHEINOD

INIJWNYIAOD ALNNOD NVHYEN ALLIAVI-NOLONIXIT




Page 3 of 3

PROJECT: Polo Club Bivd @ Todds Road

JUSTIFICATION FOR CHANGE |cONTRACT NO.- 175-2013

CHANGE ORDER: 2

Necessity for change: Resurvey, recalculate quantities, and update design due to
project delays and completion of adjacent phases.

Is proposed change an alternate bid? _ Yes _X No
Will proposed change alter the physical size of the project? ___Yes _X No

If "Yes", explain.

Effect of this change on other prime contractors: N/A

Has consent of surety been obtained? __ Yes _ X Not Necessary
Will this change affect expiration or extent of insurance coverage? _ Yes _X No
If "Yes", will the policies be extended? _ Yes __ No

Effect on operation and maintenance costs: N/A

Effect on contract completion date: N/A

Nowlpo-f k- 2017
U Maydr Date




"N\ LEXINGTON

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING, PRESERVATION & DEVELOPMENT
DIVISION OF ENGINEERING

Jim Gray Derek J. Paulsen, Ph.D.
Mayor Commissioner
TO: Director of Grants

Division of Grants and Special Programs

FROM: //&

B o} P E., Ditector, Division of Engineening

CC: Mark Feibes, P.E. Manager, Design Section
DATE: July 3, 2017

SUBJECT: P577 Polo Club Blvd Project Change Order re: Supplemental Agreement No. 4 for Design

Request

Authorization to: Accept Change Order #2 for professional services associated with Supplemental Agreement No.
4 with KyTC for design of Polo Club Blvd. project (Item No. 07-08507.00)

Why are you tequestmg’

Department needs this action completed because: Site conditions and construction quantities have changed due to a
delay in a right-of-way agreement along Polo Club and the completion of adjacent project.

Accepting the agreement will allow GRW Inc. to conduct field surveys and revise the construction documents to
reflect current site conditions and earthwork quantities that remain.

What is the cost in this budget year and future budget years?
The cost for this FY 1s: $38,420.00

The cost for future FY is: $0.00

Are the funds budgeted?
The funds are budgeted or a budget amendment is in process: Yes. The funds are budgeted.

Account number: 3160 303202 3251 91715 POLO_2013
File Number: 2017.577.412. Blue Sheet Memo — Change Order #2 P577 Polo Club Blvd Supp Agree No4

Director/ Commissioner: Burton/Paulsen

2017.577.412. Blue Sheet Memo — Change Order #2 P577 Polo Club Blvd Supp Agree No4



